
FILE NO. 140748 RESOLUTION NO. 

Department of Public Health 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

 Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Contract Amendment - HealthRIGHT360 - Behavioral Health Services and Primary Care 
Programs - $71,260,913] 
 

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract between the Department of Public 

Health and HealthRIGHT360 for fiscal intermediary services for Behavioral Health 

Services and Primary Care Programs, extending the term by four years, from January 

1, 2014, through December 31, 2014, to January 1, 2014, through December 31, 2018, 

and increasing the total contract amount of $9,700,495 by $61,560,418 for a total 

contract amount of $71,260,913. 

 

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health selected HealthRIGHT360 to provide 

fiscal intermediary services through a Request for Proposals process; and 

WHEREAS, The contract enables fiscal intermediary services to the Children, Youth 

and Families Care Management, Family Mosaic Project, Foster Care Migration, Mental Health 

and Substance Abuse Treatment, Drug Court Treatment Center, Behavioral Health Access 

Center, Project Homeless Connect, Minority AIDS Initiative, Primary and Behavioral Health 

Care Integration, Tom Waddell Health Center Shelter Nutrition, and the Children’s Community 

Response Network for the Community Behavioral Health Services programs; and 

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health wishes to enable the continuation of 

services under this contract and to amend the contract in an amount exceeding $500,000, 

requiring the approval of the Board of Supervisors under City Charter, Section 9.118; and 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Public Health 

and the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, 

to amend the contract with HealthRIGHT 360 for fiscal intermediary services for Behavioral 

Health and Primary Health Care Programs for adults and children, to increase the contract 



 

Department of Public Health 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

 Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

from $9,700,495 for the period of January 1, 2014, through December 31, 2014, to 

$71,260,913 for the period of January 1, 2014, through December 31, 2018. 

APPROVED:     APPROVED: 

________________________  ________________________ 

Barbara A. Garcia    Mark Morewitz 

Director of Health    Secretary, Health Commission 


